
VIRTUE OF THE WEEK: PRAYERFULNESS



Definition: Definition: Being still, listening, and being
willing to talk to God as a friend



Prayer: Dear Jesus, I desire to have You as my

              best friend. Give me a desire to spend 
               time with You each day, as I do with my 
               friends. Help me always to put You first 

     in my life, even when I am busy.

Kindergarten NewsKindergarten News

Mon. 2.13.23 Popcorn Ckn, dinner roll,
fries, milk
Tues. 2.14.23 Bosco Sticks 
Wed. 2.15.23 Pizza, milk
Thur. 2.17.23 HALF DAY - No Lunch
Fri. 2.18.23 NO SCHOOL
Mon. 2.20.23 NO SCHOOL
Tues. 2.21.23 Mini Corn Dogs, baked
beans, milk
Wed. 2.22.23 Pizza, milk
Thurs. 2.23.23 Ckn Tenders, tater 
      tots, milk
      Fri. 2.24.23 Chz Pizza, corn, milk
                   Choice 2 Varies Daily
                  Choice 3 PB&J 
                  Choice 4 Cold Lunch 
                   Choice 5 Milk Only

LUNCH MENU

VALENTINES DAY TUES. FEB. 14

IMPORTANT DATES

CKLA NEWS
We have started CKLA Knowledge Unit 6 on Kings & Queens.
This week students started writing and illustrating their own
story about "Old King Cole." Students are working on writing 
                 on lined paper, writing in a straight line, capitals 
                   at the beginning of sentences and periods at

the end. 



                    In CKLA Skills we are working on letter names  
                  vs. letter sounds, learning more tricky words, 

    and upper-case letter recognition.     

Tues. Feb. 14 - Color Day: Red, White, Pink
Thurs. Feb. 16 - 1/2 Day
Fri. Feb. 17 & Mon. Feb. 20 - NO SCHOOL,
Mid Winter Break 
Wed. March 1 - March is Reading Month
Starts!
Fri. March 3 - Soup-er Hero Day! Bring a
can of soup to donate to the Food
Pantry and dress like your favorite
Superhero!
Fri. March 10 - Go together like PB&J!
Bring a jar of peanut butter 
or jelly to donate to the 
Food Pantry and dress with a
friend like something that 
goes together like peanut 
butter and jelly.

Students have already been preparing for Valentines Day, which
is Tuesday February 14, by making cards for residents at Green

Acres and maybe a secret mom admirer or two. 

We will have a fun afternoon Tuesday! We will have music, as
usual, along with stations creating several crafts, math addition

and subtraction fun, and have some special snacks!

We have 5 students in our class, none with food allergies. If
your student has a craft idea, feel free to send in any

directions and/or supplies! Students may bring in snacks and
Valentine cards as well. 

Ms. Haan


